
Monthly Newsletter September 2017

www.silverlure.co.uk    Find us on 

 

silverlure1974@gmail.com  

Interested in joining our club see contact details above or come 

along to one of our monthly meetings the last Thursday of every 

month at Ralston community centre 8pm all welcome.



Boat Convener Shore Convener

Committee Member Details

Chairman
Ron Howe

Tel: 07760472919

ron.howe@yahoo.co.uk

Stewart Walker

Tel: 07906487968

james.walker304@gmail.com

Gordon McFall

Tel: 07568113030

gordon.mcfall@tiscali.co.uk

Treasurer/fundraiser

Position Vacant 

Interested? 

get in touch

Secretary

Position vacant

interested? Get in touch

silverlure1974@gmail.com

See Chairman see shore convener

Minutes

Ken Duff

Tel: 07812679387

kenneth.duff5743@freeserve.co.uk

Nominated Species Trophy Custodian

mailto:ron.howe@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:james.walker304@gmail.com
mailto:gordon.mcfall@tiscali.co.uk
mailto:kpswannie@aol.com
mailto:silverlure1974@gmail.com
mailto:kenneth.duff5743@freeserve.co.uk


What is the 100 Club? 

1st Number 21   I Campbell £31.00

2nd Number 83 D.McElvena £12.40

3rd Number 16 R.McKay £6.20

100 Club 

The 100 club was formed to help the club generate some much needed 

funds and to give all club members the chance to put a little into the club 

and have some enjoyment of being part of a monthly draw with a chance 

to win some money.

The cost of a go in the 100 club is only £2 per month £1 going into our 

club and £1 going into the monthly draw and special Christmas draw.

This can be paid in several ways either with a standing order, a cheque for 

6 or 12 months subscription or paid cash to the treasurer/fundraiser 

Robert Wilson

Whilst this is not a mandatory fee payable to the club, the funds are used 

in general for all clubs members and it should be looked upon a way of 

helping out with halls rents for meetings liability insurance, clubs expenses 

etc.

You can have as many goes as you wish and you don’t have to be a 

member of the club to participate so you can try and get as many friends 

and family involved also.

If you are interested in joining the 100 club contact Robert Swan the more 

people who join the higher the prize money! Good Luck!

100 Club Results August 2017

Treasurers Account £0.88

Cash in Hand £37.21

100 Club Cash £30.30

100 Club Bank £1942.79



October 7th 2017 Terally bay
Meet at Terally  16.00Hrs

Fishing low tide from 17.00 to 23.00Hrs (3 down 3 Up)

2 Rod outing

Future trips TBC

W
h

it
in

g

S
p

u
rd

o
g

T
h

o
rn

b
ac

k

C
o
d

L
.s

.d

S
ta

rr
y

 

S
m

o
o

th
o

u
n

d

P
o

ll
ac

k

B
al

la
n

 W
ra

ss
e

C
u

ck
o

o
 W

ra
ss

e

T
o

ta
l 

P
o

in
ts

0.595 6.7 7.484 12.701 1.446 4.11 4.536 2.381 0.51

1lb 5oz 14lb 12oz 16lb 8oz 28lb 3lb 3oz 9lb 1oz 10lb 5lb 4oz 1lb 2oz

ANGLER

0.198

7oz

points 33 33

5.074 3.033

11lb 3oz 6lb 11oz

Points 76 41 82

3.175 2.551 0.963 1.133 0.538 0.875 0.17

7lb 0oz 5lb 10oz 2lb 2oz 2lb 8oz 1lb 3oz 1lb 15oz 6oz

points 47 20 67 28 12 37 33 244

2.778 1.105

6lb 2oz 2lb 7oz

points 41 76 117

1.105 0.963 0.737 2.948 0.34 1.19

2lb 7oz 2lb 2oz 1lb 10oz 6lb 9oz 12oz 2lb 10oz

points 16 8 51 72 7 50 204

D. McNair 2.324

5lb 2oz

points 18 18

SHORE CONVENER

Club Shore Championship September 2017

Club Record kg

No club members attended the monthly meeting so no shore report.

Future Shore Trips

Nominated Species Shore Report 2016-2017

W. Pollock

G. McFall

R. McKay

R. Swan

J. Bryceland

Name O
c
to

b
e
r

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r

J
a
n
u
a
ry

F
e
b
ru

a
ry

M
a
rc

h

A
p
ri
l

M
a
y

J
u
n
e

J
u
ly

A
u
g
u
s
t

S
e
p
te

m
b
e
r

T
o
ta

l P
o
in

ts

1 G. McFall 16 84 98 68 100 0 25 0 100 100 100 691

2 D. McNair 13 0 100 100 44 100 86 0 0 0 0 443

3 W. Pollock 14 28 6 0 10 50 0 0 88 43 37 276

4 R. Buchanan 100 0 0 67 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 267

5 Ross McKay 0 100 66 96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 262

6 J. Bryceland 16 0 11 0 26 0 0 0 83 52 16 204

7 J. McLaughlin 0 0 56 12 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 92

8 N. Fennell 0 0 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72

9 R. Swan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 0 0 56

10 R. Wilson 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 0 0 0 0 53

13 C. Fabiani 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 22 38

12 S. MacMaster 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17

Silver Lure SAC

Shore Championship Table 2016 - 2017



Portpatrick 27th August 2017
Pos

Peg
1

4

2

3

3

9

4

8

5
3
6
5
7

7

8
1
9
6

123

September  - Monthly Boat Report

Heaviest Fish: Jim (guest) 17lb Tope

Total Fish

7
George (G) Pollack, Bullhuss, L.s.d

Welcome to the last boat trip of the season and it turned out to be not a bad one, thanks to all the guest for 

filling the spaces  as there were only four club members guest were Jim and his boy David (who we hope to see 

joining the club next season) Robert, Willie and George.

It started of slow with just a few small dogfish George got the first Bullhuss weighing in at 10lb a personal best 

for him then Jim came in with a nice 17lb Tope which he was very pleased with but then the tide stared to pick 

up and with the guys at the front of the boat having to go up to 2lb weights it was not very pleasant for them.

Ron brought in a 11lb tope followed with a small dogfish and a Bullhuss of about 11lb as the guys at the front of 

the boat could not fish with 2lb weights we decided to have a move to shallower water but did not produced 

much, so we went on the off chance that the water would be clear enough to do some Pollack fishing which it 

was but not any big ones all three pointers young David brought up a nice wee Ballan Wrasse.

9 species caught on the day L.s.d, Bullhuss, Pollack, Whiting, Haddock, Coalfish, Tope, Grey Gurnard and Ballan 

Wrasse. A total of 123 fish were counted which was not a bad day.

R. Howe

S. Walker

N.Fennell

Willie (G)

I.Walker

Boat Report by Stewart Walker

Name

No. fish 

caught Species

Boat 

Score

Club 

Points

Pollack, Tope, Whiting, L.s.d, 

Bullhuss, Grey Gurnard

Pollack, Whiting, L.s.d, Bullhuss, 

Coalfish, Haddock

Pollack, Haddock, Whiting, L.s.d

Pollack, Bullhuss, Coalfish, L.s.d

Pollack, L.s.d

37

23

17

14

11

37

100

56

37

0

20

0

192

107

72

51

38

David (G)
8

Pollack, Bullhuss, Whiting, Grey 

Gurnard, Ballan Wrasse, L.s.d 
31 0

Jim (G) 2 Tope, Whiting 18 0

Robert (G) 4 Pollack, Bullhuss, L.s.d 28 0



1.566 7.711 5.897 7.03 2.4 8.392 15.082 3.005 9.923 11.567

3lb 7oz 17lb 13lb
15lb 

8oz
5lb 4oz

18lb 

8oz
33lb

6lb 

10oz

21lb 

14oz

25lb 

8oz

0.454 7.62 4.309 7.994 1.557 3.061 2.834 10.432 9.525

1lb
16lb 

8oz
9lb 8oz

17lb 

10oz
3lb 7oz

6lb 

12oz
6lb 4oz 23lb 21lb

Points 29 99 73 114 65 36 19 105 82 608

0.595 5.896 2.381 6.803 1.105 0.963 2.126 0.397 0.822

1lb 5oz
13lb 

0oz
5lb 4oz 15lb 2lb 7oz 2lb 2oz

4lb 

11oz
14oz

1lb 

13oz

Points 38 76 40 97 46 11 14 13 8 336

0.198 5.896 4.989 5.896

7oz
13lb 

0oz
11lb 13lb oz

Points 13 76 85 84 258

0.566 5.584

1lb 4oz
12lb 

5oz

Points 36 30 79 38 115

0.708

1lb 9oz

Points 45 45

N. 

Fennell

I. Walker

G. McFall

1.757

3lb 

14oz

3.203

7lb 1oz

S. Walker

R. Howe

ANGLER

C
o

al
fi

sh

To
ta

l P
o

in
ts

Club 

Record 

KG

W
h

it
in

g

B
u

llh
u

ss

P
o

lla
ck

Sp
u

rd
o

g

L.
S.

D

Th
o

rn
b

ac
k

Li
n

g

H
ad

d
o

ck

C
o

d



Annual 2016-2017

10
S. Frayling

69

145

139

11
C. Fabiani

37

12
D. Rodgers

0

7

B. Williams

9

N. Fennell

R
u

n
n

in
g 

To
ta

l P
o

in
ts

1022

860

1005

429

269

312

118

5 C. Don

8

R. Ellen

Pos Name

1 S. Walker

2

G.McFall3

R. Howe

4

116

176

7

C. Fabiani

D.N.F. 69 D.N.F D.N.F D.N.F

345

Senior Summer Boat Championship 2016-2017

Pos Name

P
o

rt
p

at
ri

ck
 

2
3

/0
4

/2
0

1
7

P
o

rt
p

at
ri

ck
 

2
8

/0
5

/2
0

1
7

Lo
ch

 E
ti

ve
 

2
5

/0
6

/2
0

1
7

P
o

rt
p

at
ri

ck
 

0
7

/2
0

1
7

P
o

rt
p

at
ri

ck
 

0
8

/2
0

1
7

P
o

rt
p

at
ri

ck
0

9
/2

0
1

7

P
o

in
ts

56 465

3

D.N.F. 23

0

6
B. Williams

36 65 15 D.N.F D.N.F

10
D. Rodgers

D.N.F. D.N.F

20 118

566

5

S. Frayling

D.N.F. D.N.F D.N.F D.N.F

D.N.F

D.N.F D.N.FD.N.F D.N.F

D.N.F 69

4
C. Don

39 41 22 19 55 D.N.F

D.N.F 378

I. Walker
9 16 39 14 20

G.McFall
83 82 100 D.N.F 80 D.N.F

1

S. Walker
100 66 70 842

R. Howe
94 100 72 100 100 100

Senior Winter Boat Championship 2016-2017

136

D.N.F. D.N.F. 118

D.N.F. D.N.F. 108

439

84 76 429

D.N.F. D.N.F. 151

P
o

in
ts

71 97 557

100 68 515

8

9

Pos

Lo
ch

 E
ti

ve
 

2
6

/0
2

/2
0

1
6

Lo
ch

 E
ti

ve
 

1
9

/0
3

/2
0

1
6

100

39 D.N.F.

D.N.F.

100 100 100 89

85 76 89 97

Name
Lo

ch
 E

ti
ve

 

1
6

/1
0

/2
0

1
6

Lo
ch

 E
ti

ve
 

2
0

/1
1

/2
0

1
6

Lo
ch

 E
ti

ve
 

1
8

/1
2

/2
0

1
6

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

B. McRae

I. Walker

C. Don

R. Ellen

N. Fennell

B. Williams

S. Walker

G.McFall

Lo
ch

 E
ti

ve
 

0
8

/0
1

/2
0

1
6

89

B. McRae

6 I. Walker

D.N.F. 43 D.N.F. 65

23 D.N.F D.N.F. D.N.F.

D.N.F. 31 66

D.N.F. 86 65 100 88R. Howe

D.N.F.

49 D.N.F D.N.F. 69

82 D.N.F 90 97

39 43 40 29

N.Fennel

9 D.N.F. 37 D.N.F D.N.F D.N.F D.N.F 37

37



Points Weight

84 Thornback 3lb 1oz

90 Spurdog 3lb 1oz

105 Spurdog 3lb 12oz

73 Thornback 6lb 12oz

118 Spurdog 7lb 4oz

66 Spurdog 12lb 5oz

100 Thornback 4lb 15oz

164 Bullhuss 3lb 11oz

67 Bullhuss 16lb 08oz

167 Spurdog 3lb 5oz

220 Bullhuss 12lb 6oz

192 Spurdog 20lb 8oz

Nominated Species for 2016-2017 Future Boat Trips

Places

10

10

10

Heaviest Fish

Name Location

Loch Etive

G. McFall Loch Etive

16/10/2016

Date

20/11/2016

18/12/2016

08/01/2017

26/02/2017

19/11/2017

17/12/2017

X

S.Walker Loch Etive

G. McFall Loch Etive

I.Walker

Oban/Etive 22/10/2017

10. L.S.D,

2. Pollack

5. Cod

8. Ling

11. Thornback

3. Ballan Wrasse

6. Coalfish

9. Bullhuss

12. Haddock

1. Spurdog

4. Cuckoo Wrasse

7. Whiting

Venue Date

Oban/Etive 

Oban/Etive 

26/02/2017

19/03/2017

23/04/2017

16/07/2017

Gez (guest) Loch Etive

S.Walker Loch Etive

R.Ellen Loch Etive

Date

28/05/2017

25/06/2017 S.Walker Portpatrick 28/05/2017

I.Walker

Loch Etive

Loch Etive

Loch Etive

Portpatrick

Portpatrick Loch Etive 25/06/2017

19/03/2017

23/04/2017

16/07/2017

B.Williams Portpatrick

16/10/2016

16/10/2016

20/11/2016

18/12/2016

08/01/2017

R. Howe

G. McFall

R. Howe

S.Walker

R. Howe

R. Howe Portpatrick

Gordon McFall Loch Etive

Heaviest Bag

Name 

S.Walker

S.Walker

S.Walker

Location

Loch Etive

Loch Etive

Loch Etive

2

9

4

5

X

5

X

X

D
ab

X

B
u

llh
u

ss

X

X

X

X

X

X

3

X

M
ac

ke
re

l

X

G
re

y 
G

u
rn

ar
d

X

X

X

C
o

al
fi

sh

X

X X

X X X

X

X

P
o

lla
ck

X

X

X

X

X

H
ad

d
o

ck

X

X

X

X

6 N.Fennell X X X

X

7 R. Ellen X X X X

4 I. Walker X X X

6 B.McRae X X X

8 S. Frayling X

9 C. Fabiani X

6 B. Williams X X X

5 C. Don X X X

X

X X

2 G.McFall X X X X X
P

o
u

ti
n

g

P
o

o
r 

C
o

d

C
o

d

1 S. Walker X X X X X

Pos Name

Sp
u

rd
o

g

L.
S.

D
.

W
h

it
in

g

Th
o

rn
b

ac
k

X X

3 R. Howe X X X X 10

B
al

la
n

 W
ra

ss
e

X

X

X

TO
TA

L

13

12

6

5

R. Howe Portpatrick 17/09/2017

Jim (guest) Portpatrick 17/09/2017 17lb Tope

R. Howe Portpatrick 27/08/2017

I. Bryson (guest) Portpatrick 27/08/2017

I. Bryson (guest) Portpatrick



Other Club / Fishing News

There is a new club Facebook page which we hope should in 

time help recruit new members. Feel free to post anything 

fishing related the more traffic the more chance of connecting 

with a potential new member.

This will be my last newsletter as club secretary as previously 

explained I have had a change in circumstances with work and 

family life and can no longer commit the time required to 

assemble a decent quality newsletter and attend the all monthly 

meetings, I also feel the way forward for the club is through 

social media and the new club website, however if anyone 

wants to take over the secretary role and produce a newsletter 

get in touch with the committee.

Robert is standing down as club treasurer and we need 

someone to fill that position also if you feel you can committee 

to a role within the club contact the committee.



To Robert Swan (the tight bastard) for his role of treasurer for the past 5/6 years.

Chairmans End of Year Review

Just to bring the 2016/17 season to a close I would like to take this opportunity to thank all the committee for 

their time and effort they have put in for the past 12 months. 

To Ken Duff who has been keeping note of all committee and monthly meetings for as long as I can remember.

To Chris Don who had only been a club member for a few months then took on the role of secretary and has 

done a good job on the social media side of things which has ended up with some new members coming into 

To Gordon McFall for organizing all the club shore outings and organizing the trophies and to Stewart Walker 

for organizing the club boat outings.


