Monthly Newsletter September 2017



www.silverlure.co.uk Find us on



silverlure1974@gmail.com

Interested in joining our club see contact details above or come along to one of our monthly meetings the last Thursday of every month at Ralston community centre 8pm all welcome.

Committee Member Details

Chairman

Ron Howe Tel: 07760472919

ron.howe@yahoo.co.uk

Boat Convener

Stewart Walker Tel: 07906487968

james.walker304@gmail.com

Shore Convener

Gordon McFall Tel: 07568113030

gordon.mcfall@tiscali.co.uk

Treasurer/fundraiser

Position Vacant Interested? get in touch

Secretary

Position vacant interested? Get in touch silverlure1974@gmail.com

Minutes

Ken Duff

Tel: 07812679387

kenneth.duff5743@freeserve.co.uk

Nominated Species

See Chairman

Trophy Custodian

see shore convener

100 Club

What is the 100 Club?

The 100 club was formed to help the club generate some much needed funds and to give all club members the chance to put a little into the club and have some enjoyment of being part of a monthly draw with a chance to win some money.

The cost of a go in the 100 club is only £2 per month £1 going into our club and £1 going into the monthly draw and special Christmas draw.

This can be paid in several ways either with a standing order, a cheque for 6 or 12 months subscription or paid cash to the treasurer/fundraiser Robert Wilson

Whilst this is not a mandatory fee payable to the club, the funds are used in general for all clubs members and it should be looked upon a way of helping out with halls rents for meetings liability insurance, clubs expenses etc.

You can have as many goes as you wish and you don't have to be a member of the club to participate so you can try and get as many friends and family involved also.

If you are interested in joining the 100 club contact Robert Swan the more people who join the higher the prize money! Good Luck!

100 Club Results August 2017

1st Number 21 | Campbell £31.00 2nd Number 83 D.McElvena £12.40 3rd Number 16 R.McKay £6.20

Treasurers Account £0.88 Cash in Hand £37.21 100 Club Cash £30.30 100 Club Bank £1942.79

SHORE CONVENER Club Shore Championship September 2017

No club members attended the monthly meeting so no shore report.

Future Shore Trips

October 7th 2017 Terally bay
Meet at Terally 16.00Hrs
Fishing low tide from 17.00 to 23.00Hrs (3 down 3 Up) 2 Rod outing

Future trips TBC

	Silver Lure SAC Shore Championship Table 2016 - 2017													
	Name	October	November	December	January	February	March	April	Мау	June	July	August	September	Total Points
1	G. McFall	16	84	98	68	100	0	25	0	100	100	100		691
2	D. McNair	13	0	100	100	44	100	86	0	0	0	0		443
3	W. Pollock	14	28	6	0	10	50	0	0	88	43	37		276
4	R. Buchanan	100	0	0	67	0	0	100	0	0	0	0		267
5	Ross McKay	0	100	66	96	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		262
6	J. Bryceland	16	0	11	0	26	0	0	0	83	52	16		204
7	J. McLaughlin	0	0	56	12	24	0	0	0	0	0	0		92
8	N. Fennell	0	0	72	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		72
9	R. Swan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	56	0	0		56
10	R. Wilson	0	0	0	0	0	0	53	0	0	0	0		53
13	C. Fabiani	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	16	22		38
12	S. MacMaster	17	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		17

Nominated Species Shore Report 2016-2017

	Whiting	Spurdog	Thornback	Cod	L.s.d	Starry Smoothound	Pollack	Ballan Wrasse	Cuckoo Wrasse	Total Points
Club Record kg	0.595	6.7	7.484	12.701	1.446	4.11	4.536	2.381	0.51	
Ciuo Record Rg	1lb 5oz	14lb 12oz	16lb 8oz	28lb	3lb 3oz	9lb 1oz	10lb	5lb 4oz	11b 2oz	
ANGLER										
W. Pollock	0.198 7oz									
points	33									33
R. McKay		5.074 11lb 3oz	3.033 6lb 11oz							
Points		76	41							82
		3.175		2.551	0.963	1.133	0.538	0.875	0.17	
G. McFall		7lb 0oz		5lb 10oz	2lb 2oz	2lb 8oz	11b 3oz	1lb 15oz	6oz	
points		47		20	67	28	12	37	33	244
J. Bryceland		2.778 6lb 2oz			1.105 2lb 7oz					
points		41			76					117
R. Swan		1.105		0.963	0.737	2.948	0.34	1.19		
R. Swan		2lb 7oz		2lb 2oz	11b 10oz	6lb 9oz	12oz	2lb 10oz		
points		16		8	51	72	7	50		204
D. McNair				2.324						
				5lb 2oz						
points				18			, i			18

<u>September - Monthly Boat Report</u>

Boat Report by Stewart Walker

Welcome to the last boat trip of the season and it turned out to be not a bad one, thanks to all the guest for filling the spaces as there were only four club members guest were Jim and his boy David (who we hope to see joining the club next season) Robert, Willie and George.

It started of slow with just a few small dogfish George got the first Bullhuss weighing in at 10lb a personal best for him then Jim came in with a nice 17lb Tope which he was very pleased with but then the tide stared to pick up and with the guys at the front of the boat having to go up to 2lb weights it was not very pleasant for them. Ron brought in a 11lb tope followed with a small dogfish and a Bullhuss of about 11lb as the guys at the front of the boat could not fish with 2lb weights we decided to have a move to shallower water but did not produced much, so we went on the off chance that the water would be clear enough to do some Pollack fishing which it was but not any big ones all three pointers young David brought up a nice wee Ballan Wrasse.

9 species caught on the day L.s.d, Bullhuss, Pollack, Whiting, Haddock, Coalfish, Tope, Grey Gurnard and Ballan Wrasse. A total of 123 fish were counted which was not a bad day.

Portpatrick 27th August 2017

Pos			No. fish				Boat	Club
Peg	Name		caught	Species		Score	Points	
1				Pollack,	Tope, W	hiting, L.s.d,		
4	R. Howe	<u>ş</u>	37	Bullhuss	s, Grey G	192	100	
2				Pollack,	Whiting,	L.s.d, Bullhuss,	4.07	
3	S. Walke	er	23		, Haddoc	107	56	
3					<u>, </u>			
9	N.Fenne	ell	17	Pollack,	Haddock	, Whiting, L.s.d	72	37
4								
8	Willie (0	S)	14	Pollack,	Bullhuss	51	0	
5			11				38	20
3	I.Walkei	r	11	Pollack,	L.s.d		30	20
6			7				37	0
5	George	(G)	,	Pollack,	Bullhuss	, L.s.d	37	U
7			8	Pollack,	Bullhuss	, Whiting, Grey	31	0
7	David (G	S)	8	Gurnard	d, Ballan \	Wrasse, L.s.d	31	0
8			4				28	0
1	Robert ((G)	+	Pollack,	Bullhuss	, L.s.d	20	U
9 6	Jim (G)		2	Tope, W	/hiting		18	0
	1 (2)			- 1 /				
	<u> </u>	T						
Total F	ısn		123					1

Heaviest Fish: Jim (guest) 17lb Tope

	Whiting	Bullhuss	Pollack	Spurdog	L.S.D	Thornback	Ling	Haddock	Cod	Coalfish	Total Points
Club	1.566	7.711	5.897	7.03	2.4	8.392	15.082	3.005	9.923	11.567	
Record KG	3lb 7oz	17lb	13lb	15lb 8oz	5lb 4oz	18lb 8oz	33lb	6lb 10oz	21lb 14oz	25lb 8oz	
ANGLER											
	0.454	7.62	4.309	7.994	1.557	3.061	2.834		10.432	9.525	
S. Walker	1lb	16lb 8oz	9lb 8oz	17lb 10oz	3lb 7oz	6lb 12oz	6lb 4oz		23lb	21lb	
Points	29	99	73	114	65	36	19		105	82	608
	0.595	5.896	2.381	6.803	1.105	0.963	2.126	0.397	0.822		
R. Howe	1lb 5oz	13lb 0oz	5lb 4oz	15lb	2lb 7oz	2lb 2oz	4lb 11oz	14oz	1lb 13oz		
Points	38	76	40	97	46	11	14	13	8		336
I. Walker	0.198 7oz	5.896 13lb 0oz	4.989 11lb	5.896 13lb oz							
Points	13	76	85	84							258
G. McFall	0.566 1lb 4oz		1.757 3lb 14oz	5.584 12lb 5oz		3.203 7lb 1oz					
Points	36		30	79		38					115
N. Fennell	0.708 1lb 9oz										
Points	45										45

Senior Winter Boat Championship 2016-2017

Pos	Name	Loch Etive 16/10/2016	Loch Etive 20/11/2016	Loch Etive 18/12/2016	Loch Etive 08/01/2016	Loch Etive 26/02/2016	Loch Etive 19/03/2016	Points
1	S. Walker	100	100	100	89	71	97	557
2	G.McFall	85	76	89	97	100	68	515
3	R. Howe	D.N.F.	86	65	100	88	100	439
4	B. McRae	82	D.N.F	90	97	84	76	429
5	I. Walker	39	43	40	29	D.N.F.	D.N.F.	151
6	C. Don	D.N.F.	31	66	D.N.F.	39	D.N.F.	136
7	R. Ellen	49	D.N.F	D.N.F.	69	D.N.F.	D.N.F.	118
8	N. Fennell	D.N.F.	43	D.N.F.	65	D.N.F.	D.N.F.	108
9	B. Williams	23	D.N.F	D.N.F.	D.N.F.	D.N.F.	D.N.F.	23
			-			-	-	

Senior Summer Boat Championship 2016-2017

Pos	Name	Portpatrick 23/04/2017	Portpatrick 28/05/2017	Loch Etive 25/06/2017	Portpatrick 07/2017	Portpatrick 08/2017	Portpatrick09/2 017	Points
1	R. Howe	94	100	72	100	100	100	566
2	S. Walker	100	66	70	84	89	56	465
3	G.McFall	83	82	100	D.N.F	80	D.N.F	345
4	C. Don	39	41	22	19	55	D.N.F	176
5	I. Walker	9	16	39	14	20	20	118
6	B. Williams	36	65	15	D.N.F	D.N.F	D.N.F	116
7	S. Frayling	D.N.F.	69	D.N.F	D.N.F	D.N.F	D.N.F	69
8	N.Fennel	D.N.F.	D.N.F	D.N.F	D.N.F	D.N.F	37	37
9	C. Fabiani	D.N.F.	37	D.N.F	D.N.F	D.N.F	D.N.F	37
10	D. Rodgers	D.N.F.	D.N.F	D.N.F	D.N.F	D.N.F	D.N.F	0

Annual 2016-2017

		ig ints
		Running Total Points
Pos	Name	R Tot
1	S. Walker	1022
2	R. Howe	1005
3	G.McFall	860
4	B. McRae	429
5	C. Don	312
6	I. Walker	269
7	N. Fennell	145
8	B. Williams	139
9	R. Ellen	118
10	S. Frayling	69
11	C. Fabiani	37
12	D. Rodgers	0

Pos	Name	Spurdog	L.S.D.	Whiting	Thornback	Pouting	Poor Cod	Cod	Pollack	Haddock	Bullhuss	Dab	Mackerel	Grey Gurnard	Ballan Wrasse	Coalfish	TOTAL
1	S. Walker	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	х	х	Х	Х	Х		Х	Х		Х	13
2	G.McFall	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х		х	Х	Х	Х	Х		Х	Х	Х	12
3	R. Howe	х	х	х	х					х	х		х	х	Х	х	10
4	I. Walker	х	х	х		х				х	х		х		Х	х	9
5	C. Don	х	х	х					х	х	х			х	Х		6
6	B.McRae	х	х	х			Х	Х									5
6	B. Williams	х	х	х				Х			х						5
6	N.Fennell	х	х	х					х	х							5
7	R. Ellen	х	х	х		х											4
8	S. Frayling		х							х	х						3
9	C. Fabiani		х								х						2

Heaviest Bag				Heaviest Fish			
Name	Location	<u>Date</u>	Points	Name	Location	<u>Date</u>	Weight
S.Walker	Loch Etive	16/10/2016	84	S.Walker	Loch Etive	16/10/2016	Thornback 3lb 1oz
S.Walker	Loch Etive	20/11/2016	90	G. McFall	Loch Etive	16/10/2016	Spurdog 3lb 1oz
S.Walker	Loch Etive	18/12/2016	105	I.Walker	Loch Etive	20/11/2016	Spurdog 3lb 12oz
R. Howe	Loch Etive	08/01/2017	73	S.Walker	Loch Etive	18/12/2016	Thornback 6lb 12oz
G. McFall	Loch Etive	26/02/2017	118	R.Ellen	Loch Etive	08/01/2017	Spurdog 7lb 4oz
R. Howe	Loch Etive	19/03/2017	66	G. McFall	Loch Etive	26/02/2017	Spurdog 12lb 5oz
S.Walker	Portpatrick	23/04/2017	100	Gez (guest)	Loch Etive	19/03/2017	Thornback 4lb 15oz
R. Howe	Portpatrick	28/05/2017	164	B.Williams	Portpatrick	23/04/2017	Bullhuss 3lb 11oz
Gordon McFall	Loch Etive	25/06/2017	67	S.Walker	Portpatrick	28/05/2017	Bullhuss 16lb 08oz
R. Howe	Portpatrick	16/07/2017	167	I.Walker	Loch Etive	25/06/2017	Spurdog 3lb 5oz
R. Howe	Portpatrick	27/08/2017	220	I. Bryson (guest)	Portpatrick	16/07/2017	Bullhuss 12lb 6oz
R. Howe	Portpatrick	17/09/2017	192	I. Bryson (guest)	Portpatrick	27/08/2017	Spurdog 20lb 8oz
				Jim (guest)	Portpatrick	17/09/2017	17lb Tope

Nominated Species for 2016-2017

1. Spurdog	2. Pollack	3. Ballan Wrasse
4. Cuckoo Wrasse	5. Cod	6. Coalfish
7. Whiting	8. Ling	9. Bullhuss
10. L.S.D,	11. Thornback	12. Haddock

Future Boat Trips

<u>Venue</u>	<u>Date</u>	Places
Oban/Etive	22/10/2017	10
Oban/Etive	19/11/2017	10
Oban/Etive	17/12/2017	10

Other Club / Fishing News

There is a new club Facebook page which we hope should in time help recruit new members. Feel free to post anything fishing related the more traffic the more chance of connecting with a potential new member.

This will be my last newsletter as club secretary as previously explained I have had a change in circumstances with work and family life and can no longer commit the time required to assemble a decent quality newsletter and attend the all monthly meetings, I also feel the way forward for the club is through social media and the new club website, however if anyone wants to take over the secretary role and produce a newsletter get in touch with the committee.

Robert is standing down as club treasurer and we need someone to fill that position also if you feel you can committee to a role within the club contact the committee.

Chairmans End of Year Review

Just to bring the 2016/17 season to a close I would like to take this opportunity to thank all the committee for their time and effort they have put in for the past 12 months.

To Ken Duff who has been keeping note of all committee and monthly meetings for as long as I can remember.

To Chris Don who had only been a club member for a few months then took on the role of secretary and has done a good job on the social media side of things which has ended up with some new members coming into To Robert Swan (the tight bastard) for his role of treasurer for the past 5/6 years.

To Gordon McFall for organizing all the club shore outings and organizing the trophies and to Stewart Walker for organizing the club boat outings.